

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 7 6 6 9 / 2 0 0 6

ASHO K KUMA R & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STAT E OF M.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permis sion to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 2 5 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.
Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners who was granted time, as a last chance, to take steps against the respondents seeks a week's time.

Granted, on condition that if the petitioners fail to take steps in the meanwhile, process will be issued for non- prosecution He seeks service of notice through the standing counsel of both the respondents.

Granted.

Await service of notice.

Call on 2 8 . 1 1 . 2 0 0 7 .

(Sunil Thoma s)
Registrar